安规陶瓷电容器产品承认书
APPROVAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR
SAFETY RECOGNIED CERAMIC CAPACITORS
客户
CUSTOMER
客户料号
CUSTOMER P/N
产品编码
PART NUMBER
Y1270K-E1I-B4-AC400V
规格描述
DESCRIPTION
Y1/27PF/K/F10/L24/Y5P/ZNRC/400V~
日期
DATE
2022-07-05
文件编号
DOC. NO.
DEC-WD-WI001(C)
德尔创承认栏
APPROVED BY DERSONIC
客户承认栏
APPROVED BY CUSTOMER
批  准
APPROVED BY
审核
CHECK BY
制订
FORMULATE BY
批  准
APPROVED BY
审核
CHECK BY
彭少雄 吴成爱 陈冬花
東莞市德尔创电子有限公司
DONGGUAN CITY DERSONIC ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
广東省東莞市长安镇锦厦河南工业区锦平路 5号
NO.5, JINGPING ROAD, JINXIA HENAN INDUSTRIAL ZONE, CHANGAN TOWN DONGGUAN CITY, PRC
TEL：86-769-8155 5686                     FAX：86-0769-8155 5989
WEBSITE: HTTP://WWW.DERSONIC.COM
安规陶瓷电容器
SAFETY RECOGNIED CERAMIC CAPACITORS
2
目录
CONTENTS
数据表
DATA SHEET
 2
 特点
FEATURES
 3
 用途
APPLICATIONS
 3
 规格清单
SPECIFICATIONS LIST
 4
 标准与试验方法
SPECIFICATIONS AND TESTING METHODS
 5
 标志
MARKING
 7
 包装
PACKAGING
 8
 编带规格
TAPING SPECIFICATIONS
 9
 测量和使用注意事项
MEASURING AND APPLICATION NOTICE
 10
 贮存条件
STORAGE ENVIRONMENT
 13
 焊锡和安装
SOLDERING AND MOUNTING
 14
请确保我们的产品安装到您的产品上前，已根据您的需求进行了评估。
Please make sure that your product has been evaluated in view of your
specifications with our product being mounted to your product.
请您在使用我们的产品时，不要偏离此标准。
You are requested not to use our product deviating from this specification.
安规陶瓷电容器
SAFETY RECOGNIED CERAMIC CAPACITORS
3
数据表
DATA SHEET
产品编码
Part number
Y1270K-E1I-B4-AC400V
规格描述
Description
Y1/27PF/K/F10/L24/Y5P/ZNRC/400V~
客户料号
Customer P/N
认证型号
Type
CD
安规类别
Safety subclass
Y1
工作温度范围
Operating temperature range
-40ºC ~ +125ºC
额定电压
Rated voltage
400V~
电容量
Capacitance
27pF ± 10% @ 1MHz(or 100kHz) 1.0V 25ºC
损耗角正切
Tangent of loss angle
0.025 max @ 1MHz(or 100kHz) 1.0V 25ºC
耐电压
Testing voltage
4000VAC (Charge/discharge 50mA max), 60s, PASS
绝缘电阻
Insulation resistance
10 000MΩ min @ 500V 60s
温度特性
Temperature characteristics
Y5P
气候类别
Climatic category
40/125/21
阻燃等级
Passive flammability category
C
尺寸
DIMENSIONS
7.8mm ± 1.0mm 6mm ± 1.0mm
3.5mm ± 0.8mm 3.4mm ± 0.8mm
10mm± 1.0mm 10mm± 1.0mm
24mm± 4.0mm 24mm± 4.0mm
0.60mm± 0.10mm 0.60mm± 0.10mm
3mm max 3mm max